
Bedford Hospice 5k 
 

Overall Results 
1. Steve Crowder 16:59.03 
2. Matt Wallace 17:17.75 
3. Greg King  18:03.18 
4. Felix Lopez 21:22.41 
5. Scott Jones 24:12.22 
6. Melissa Taylor 24:44.91 
7. Nathan O’Hara 25:16.06 
8. Christie DeLong 25:32.25 
9. Amy Thomason 25:52.50 
10. Stu Thomason 25:52.93 
11. Russell Smith 26:05.53 
12. Dave Eckes 26:07.81 
13. JT Dooley  26:28.97 
14. Matt Shutt  26:51.15 
15. Ken Fogus  27:13.28 
16. Alice Jackson 27:25.62 
17. Kim Tolley 27:31.00 
18. Jennifer Shutt 27:49.62 
19. Robert Pawlas 28:13.18 
20. Randy Mayhew 30:45.05 
21. Christy Gillette 31:24.18 
22. Shannon Padgett 31:44.00 
23. Stephanie Toms 32:13.31 
24. Clarke Brown 32:42.88 
25. Sheri Williams 32:47.09 
26. Kathleen Vassar 33:03.47 
27. Rachel Padgett 34:24.53 
28. Larry Tyree 35:09.72 
29. William Pecoraro 35:17.88 
30. Liz Palmer  35:29.69 
31. Laurel Gillette 35:55.31 
32. Christopher Kuhnley 36:51.53 
33. Gloria Dooley 37:42.53 
34. David Whitehurst 38:48.69 
35. John White 39:13.28 
36. Priscilla Jones 39:36.66 
37. Michelle Butt 40:17.47 
38. Patti Jurkus 41:07.88 
39. Patricia Walker 41:17.62 
40. Elaine Robertson 42:03.88 
41. Vickie Smith 44:23.34 
42. Bob Jones  47:14.34 
43. Greg Thompson 47:26.59 
44. Carol Kuhnley 48:35.84 
45. Sadie Natour 49:45.34 
46. Mary Brown 50:03.06 
47. Taylor Reedy 53:12.62 
48. Libby Reedy 53:13.00 
49. Trinity King 54:18.25 
50. Kevin Haley 54:18.53 
51. Carol Litten 54:43.18 
52. Irene White 55:03.41 
53. Caroline Butt 55:16.50 
54. Judy Pratt  55:19.69 
55. Tammy Natour 55:20.72 
56. Vicki Martin 55:22.00 
57. Carolyn Martin 1:06:31.22 
58. Michael Martin 1:06:33.06 
59. Betty/Cory Peters 1:14:04.03 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bedford Hospice 5K 
 

Overall Men       Overall Women 
Steve Crowder 16:59.03      Melissa Taylor 24:44.91 
Matt Wallace 17:17.75      Christie DeLong 25:32.25 
Greg King 18:03.18      Amy Thomason 25:52.50  
 

12 & Under 
Chris Kuhnley 36:51.53      Laurel Gillette 35:55.31 
 

13 – 19 
Nathan O’Hara 25:16.06       
 

20 – 29 
        Kathleen Vassar 33:03.47 
        Michelle Butt 40:17.47 
 

30 – 39 
Stu Thomason 25:52.93      Jennifer Shutt 27:49.62 
Matt Shutt 26:51.15      Christy Gillette 31:24.18 
        Shannon Padgett 31:44.00 
 

40 – 49 
Scott Jones 24:12.22      Kim Tolley 27:31.00 
David Whitehurst 38:48.69     Rachel Padgett 34:24.53 
 

50 – 59 
Felix Lopez 21:22.41      Alice Jackson 27:25.62 
JT Dooley 26:28.97      Liz Palmer  35:29.69 
Ken Fogus 27:13.28      Patti Jurkus 41:07.88 
 

60 – 69 
Russell Smith 26:05.53      Priscilla Jones 39:36.66 
Dave Eckes 26:07.81 
Robert Pawlas 28:13.18 
 

70 – 79 
William Pecoraro 35:17.88 
Bob Jones 47:14.34 
 
 
 Overall Walkers Men      Overall Walkers Women 
Greg Thompson  47:26.59     Gloria Dooley 37:42.53 
Kevin Haley 54:18.53      Patricia Walker 41:17.62 
Cory Peters 1:14:04.03      Elaine Robertson 42:03.88 


